

BLUE RACER NGL PIPELINES, LLC

Local Pipeline Tariff

Containing

RATES AND ROUTING

Applying on the Interstate Transportation of

NATURAL GAS LIQUIDS

Transported by Pipeline

From and To Points Named Herein

Governed, except as otherwise provided herein, by rules and regulations published in Blue Racer NGL Pipelines, LLC's F.E.R.C. No. [W] 1.5.0 ~~1.4.0~~, or reissues thereof.

Issued under authority of 18 C.F.R. § 342.3 (Indexing).

The provisions herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUE DATE: May 20, 2025	EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2025
Issued by: TJ Rinke Chief Operating Officer Blue Racer NGL Pipelines, LLC One Williams Center, Suite 300 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172 (918) 573-9968 T.J.Rinke@Williams.com	Compiled by: Julie Chitwood Pipeline Regulatory Specialist Blue Racer NGL Pipelines, LLC 2800 Post Oak Boulevard Houston, Texas 77056 (346) 415-5370 Julie.Chitwood@Williams.com

TABLE OF RATES (Rates in Dollars per Barrel of 42 U.S. Gallons each)		
ETHANE		
<u>ORIGIN</u>	<u>DESTINATION</u>	<u>RATE</u>
Natrium Plant (Marshall County), WV	Oak Grove (Marshall County), WV	[U]\$1.7040
PROPANE		
<u>ORIGIN</u>	<u>DESTINATION</u>	<u>RATE</u>
Natrium Plant (Marshall County), WV	Follansbee (Brooke County), WV	[U]\$2.8280
Natrium Plant (Marshall County), WV	Conley (Brooke County), WV	[U]\$2.8280
BUTANE		
<u>ORIGIN</u>	<u>DESTINATION</u>	<u>RATE</u>
Natrium Plant (Marshall County), WV	Follansbee (Brooke County), WV	[U]\$2.8280
Natrium Plant (Marshall County), WV	Conley (Brooke County), WV	[U]\$2.8280
Y-GRADE		
<u>ORIGIN</u>	<u>DESTINATION</u>	<u>RATE</u>
Berne Plant (Monroe County), OH	Natrium Plant (Marshall County), WV	[U]\$0.6551
TABLE OF VOLUME INCENTIVE RATES (Rates in Dollars per Barrel of 42 U.S. Gallons each)		
ORIGIN		
Natrium Plant (Marshall County), WV (NOTE 1)	Follansbee (Brooke County), WV	[U]\$2.3565
Natrium Plant (Marshall County), WV (NOTE 1)	Conley (Brooke County), WV	[U]\$2.3565
Natrium Plant (Marshall County), WV (NOTE 2)	Oak Grove (Marshall County), WV	[U]\$0.5006

NOTES:

- 1. Volume Incentive Rates are available to Shippers who nominate and ship an average minimum daily volume during the month of at least 5,000 barrels of Propane and/or Butane per day.**
- 2. Volume Incentive Rates are available to Shippers who nominate and ship an average minimum daily volume during the month of at least 10,000 barrels of Ethane per day.**

Explanation of Letter Designations

[U] Unchanged rate

[W] Change in wording only